
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-09-____ 

A REOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, 
TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $70,400.00 FOR ENGINEERING 
SERVICES FOR THE UNIVERSITY DR. AREA DRAINAGE ANALYSIS 
AND AUTHORIZING ANY SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney has determined the need for the 
University Dr. Area Drainage Analysis; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City has received a proposal from Freese and  Nichols, Inc., for 

Engineering Services for the University Area Drainage Analysis. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
McKINNEY, TEXAS THAT: 
 
Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby accepts the 

contract with Freese and Nichols, Inc., for Engineering Services for the 
University Dr. Area Drainage Analysis. 

 
Section 2. The Interim City Manager is authorized to execute a contact in the amount 

of $70,400.00 as well as all required supplemental agreements thereto, 
with Freese and Nichols, Inc., for Engineering Services for the University 
Dr. Area Drainage Analysis, for a total aggregate amount, inclusive of any 
supplemental agreements, not to exceed $75,000.00. 

 
Section 3. This resolution will take effect immediately from and after the date of 

passage and is so resolved. 
 
DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015. 
 
       CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS 

 

 

             

       ______________________________ 

       BRIAN LOUGHMILLER 

       Mayor 

 

 

 

 

ATTEST: 



 

        

SANDY HART, TRMC, MMC 

City Secretary 

DENISE VICE, TRMC 

Assistant City Secretary 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

 

        

MARK S. HOUSER 

City Attorney 


